**Beth Chapman** Secretary of State

P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

## **STATE OF ALABAMA**

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

in accordance with the Code of Alabama, 1975, as amended, the attached certification contains an amendment by the Alabama Democratic Party to the ballot certification for the General Election to be held on November 6, 2012 issued by this office on June 8, 2012. —



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

July 16, 2012

Date

ry of State

**Beth Chapman** 



501 ADAMS AVENUE MONTGOMERY, AL 36104

PO BOX 950 MONTGOMERY AL 36101

> (334) 262-2221 (800) 995-3386 FAX (334) 262-6474

> > ALADEMS ORG

The Honorable Beth Chapman Secretary of State State Capitol Building 600 Dexter Avenue, S-105 Montgomery, AL 36130



## **AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATION**

Pursuant to Section 17-13-18, Code of Alabama, 1975, and according to Rule 820-2-4.09, concerning amendments to ballot certification, I hereby amend our certification of nominees with the foregoing:

CORRECTION:

Due to inadvertent error on an Amendment to the Certification, Anne-Marie Adams was indicated to be the nominee for Jefferson County Circuit Clerk – Bessemer Division. Anne-Marie Adams should be indicated as the nominee for Jefferson County Circuit Clerk.

This certification is subject to such disqualifications or corrective action as hereafter may appropriately be made.

Given under my hand and the seal of the State Democratic Executive Committee of Alabama, this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2012.



Judge H. Mark Kennedy Chair, State Democratic Executive Committee